As at the LPD, our Directors and Key Senior Management are as follows:

Name Designation
Directors
Ahmad Tajudin bin Omar Independent Non-Executive Chairman
DTYS Non-Independent Executive Director / Chief Executive Officer
DTJW Non-Independent Executive Director / Chief Operating Officer
Tan Mui Ping Independent Non-Executive Director
Chew Phai Hau Independent Non-Executive Director
Ho Tze-Shiang  Independent Non-Executive Director
Key Senior Management
DTYS Non-Independent Executive Director / Chief Executive Officer
DTJW Non-Independent Executive Director / Chief Operating Officer
Ch’ng Woan Chyng Head of Finance
Tan Siow Shan Purchasing Manager

Further details of our Directors and Key Senior Management are set out in Section 5 of this
Prospectus.

3.8 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

Details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders and their shareholdings in our Company
before and after our IPO are as follows:

Name (Nationality
or Country of
incorporation)

Before our IPO After our IPO
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No. of

Shares (1)%
No. of

Shares (1)%
No. of

Shares (2)%
No. of

Shares (2)%
Promoters and substantial shareholders

DTYS (Malaysian) 225,260,000 56.32 (3)126,000,000 31.50 175,260,000 35.05 (3)126,000,000 25.20
DTJW (Malaysian) 20,000,000 5.00 - - 20,000,000 4.00 - -
Substantial shareholder
Oasis Management
Team (Malaysia)

126,000,000 31.50 - -  126,000,000 25.20 - -

Notes:
(1) Based on our issued Shares of 400,000,000 Shares after the Share Split but before our IPO.
(2) Based on our enlarged Shares of 500,000,000 Shares after our IPO.
(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholdings in Oasis Management Team pursuant to Section

8(4) of the Act.

Further details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders are set out in Section 5.1 of this
Prospectus.

16

Registration No.: 202101011610 (1411909-M) Registration No.: 202101011610 (1411909-M)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (CONT’D)

16

3.9 UTILISATION OF PROCEEDS

The total gross proceeds of approximately RM28.00 million from the Public Issue will be utilised

[…]

Over the years, our Group has evolved our business from marketing and selling products on
consignment basis through departmental stores, to marketing and selling products using both
online and offline sales channels. Our Group has also grown our range of product categories
from home and living products to include beauty, wellness, personal care and other products.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

76

Registration No.: 202101011610 (1411909-M) Registration No.: 202101011610 (1411909-M)

6. INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP (CONT’D)

76

6.2 SHARE SPLIT

Our Company had, on 17 March 2025, undertaken a subdivision of all the existing 4,000,000
Shares in issue into 400,000,000 Shares (i.e. subdivision of every 1 existing Share into 100
subdivided Shares).

The purpose of the Share Split is to enlarge the share base of our Company and enhance the
liquidity of our Shares at the time of our listing.

Upon the completion of the Share Split, we have 400,000,000 Shares in issue and the
shareholdings of our shareholders before and after the Share Split are as follows:

Shareholders
Before the Share Split After the Share Split

Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

DTYS 2,252,600 56.32 225,260,000 56.32

Oasis Management Team 1,260,000 31.50 126,000,000 31.50

DTJW 200,000 5.00 20,000,000 5.00

Chan Kok San 73,400 1.83 7,340,000 1.83

Dato’ Doh Jee Ming 67,000 1.67 6,700,000 1.67

Tee Sook Sing 40,000 1.00 4,000,000 1.00

Lim Sam Fong 33,500 0.84 3,350,000 0.84

Value Ventures Capital
Sdn Bhd

33,500 0.84 3,350,000 0.84

Dato’ Law Ban Seng 20,000 0.50 2,000,000 0.50

Chong Sui Ping 20,000 0.50 2,000,000 0.50

Total 4,000,000 100.00 400,000,000 100.00

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

77

Registration No.: 202101011610 (1411909-M) Registration No.: 202101011610 (1411909-M)

6. INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP (CONT’D)

77

6.3 SHARE CAPITAL AND CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

As at the LPD, our issued share capital is RM9,600,000 comprising 400,000,000 Shares.

Details of changes to our issued share capital since incorporation up to the LPD are shown
below:

Date of
allotment

No. of
Shares
allotted

Nature of
transaction Consideration

Cumulative issued share
capital

RM No. of Shares

30 March 2021 100 Subscriber’s
shares

Cash 100 100

28 April 2022 3,599,900 Acquisitions(1) Otherwise than
cash

3,600,000 3,600,000

27 June 2022 400,000 Subscription of
Shares(2)